2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04415--JACKSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population
Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 204
1 Year 208
2 Years 208
3 Years 169
4 Years 185
5 Years 187
6 Years 187
7 Years 205
8 Years 227
9 Years 236
10 Years 233
11 Years 235
12 Years 243
13 Years 225
14 Years 237
15 Years 243
16 Years 239
17 Years 215
18 Years 209
19 Years 188

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

old)

6,047
4,449
1,598

15,460

15,352

15,108

134

49

28

4

29

108

106

Male Female
100 104
105 103
103 105
80 89
95 90
101 86
92 95
96 109
112 115
125 111
110 123
129 106
120 123
129 96
131 106
124 119
124 115
116 99
114 95
84 104
15,188

6,587

6,047

540

Person per
Household
2.51

2.58

2.31

6,047

1,495

2,006

1,158

933

323

88

44

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
6,047
296
969
1,270
1,224
887
741
513
147

Family
4,338
198
788
1,060
940
601
437
269

45

6,047
1,495
582
913
4,552
4,338
3,392
1,498
1,894
946
262
143
119
684
409
275
214
130
84

2,050

3,886
3,886
2
3,794
3,529
2,647
882
208
674
265
228
37

90

o O o

Non-
Family
1,709
98
181
210
284
286
304
244
102
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